np-400
D1 New Products Catalogue
Industrial Components Website: https:global.sugatsune.com/global/en
●Please use with stoppers.
[Remarks]
MULTI-ROLLER LINEAR SLIDE MLGX25 For Medium Load
[Mounting Direction]

③ Caulking Pin Stainless Steel (SUS303)
④ Roller Pin Stainless Steel (SUS XM7)
⑤ Bearing Roller Steel
 MLGX-25C-8 For Medium Load
Front Back
[Other]
●Grease is applied to the rail. When applying additional grease, use lithium soap grease.
●Hexagon socket bolt M4 (head diameter: ϕ7.6 mm or less, head height: 2.2 mm or less)
[Recommended Screw]
9.7
25
No. of holes K × 4.6×5.3 oval hole
2550 × (No. of holes K-1)
L
RoHS CAD Item Code Item Name Length (L) No. of Holes K Material Weight (g) Box (pcs)
190-047-257 MLGX25-200S 200 4
Stainless Steel (SUS304)
86 1,850
190-047-258 MLGX25-300S 300 6 130 2,270
190-047-259 MLGX25-400S 400 8 173 2,680
190-047-260 MLGX25-600S 600 12 258 3,350
190-047-261 MLGX25-800S 800 16 344 4,450
190-047-262 MLGX25-1000S 1000 20 430 5,560
190-047-263 MLGX25-1200S 1200 24 516 6,700
MULTI-ROLLER LINEAR GUIDE RAIL  MLGX25 For Medium Load
Update: 06.29.2023